8/25/25: 1:.03 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) # 63828538

Em&] % Repart Date: August 25, 2025 | 4:03 p.m, £DT

Sepost s, Compie
Reference:

2006 DODGE DAKOTA ST

Pickup | 6 Cylinders { Gas
1DTHW22KE65563018

Country of Assembiy: {nited States LHER: CrEER
Last Reported Odometer: 124,317 Kpa

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Regi%tered In:

& Service Records Pound
British Columbia [Normal)

No 1.5, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Faund

]
E:} This vehicle history report ks based on information (https:ﬂwmv.carfax.:a/vuhicie-history-data) that was reporied and available to CARFAX Canada as of August 25, 2025 {or once al the data was :

coilected from our data sources and the FRPOIT was compiete). CARFAX Canads draws on billions of data records from thausands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records |
every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canadz. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle |
History Repart. along with & vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

107HW22K665563018

https:f/vhr.carfax.ca/?idijjX%ZBrCZIWQEOdYXIsz DBJCXCXT %2FIwWT
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8/25/25; 1:03 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

i

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) # 53828538

Gmmﬁm ! Report Date; August 25, 2025 | 4:03 p.m. £DT

Regors Joatus: COmpless.
Refererice;
2006 DODGE DAKOTA ST
Pickup | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1D7HWI2KEESS63018
Couritry of Assembly: United States LR e

Last Reported Odometer: 124,317 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Recerds Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Nermal)

6 Service Records Found

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No ImpnrtlExporf Recerds Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on infermation {https:tfwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-datz) that was reported and avallable to CARFAX Canada as of AUGUST 25, 2025 (or once all the datz was !

coliected from eur data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX Canada raws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records |

4 every day. Theve may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported ta CARFAX Canada. When buying 2 used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle
History Report, along with a vehice inspection and test drive, to make an infermed decision.

$D7HW22K665563018

https./ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=igjX %2BrC2IWIEOdY XIvzDEJCXCx7%2FIwT 1/4




8/25/25, 1:03 PM

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

W Lien Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

[ & No lien records found in British Columbia,

il

How We Check for Liens
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each Canadian province and
territory {excluding Northwest Territories] where the vehicle is currently registered and where it
has historically been registered, We do not check for fieps or title in any U.S, state.

2 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannat check for fiens.

We cannot guarantee
lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should ahways get written confirmation from vendors that there Is na lien on the
vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If far some reason our len check fails te accurately reflect the Canadlan
enforceable lien status of 2 vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX
Canada will reimburse the party that purchased the report and relled on it
to thelr detriment to a maximum amount of {1} the value of the car (2) the

" vaiue of thelien {3} Five Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever ic
tower,

) .
@ Accident/Damage
R i

INCIDENT DAFE DETALLS AMOUNT

€ 2017 jun 23 { British Celumbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR 5IDE | Estimate Date: n/a $2.429.55
Clalm: COLLISION LEFT REAR SI0E 5221258

£ 2018 May 16 British Columbla, Canada
Estivnate; RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a §1,412.68
Claim; COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $1,205.05

% 2019 Aug 16 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE § Estimate Date: nfa %$1,522.57
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE $1,397.15

& 2021 5ep 21 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Clalm: COLLISTON £0.00

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered In the provine of British Columbla in Canada with Normal branding.
We checked for: nspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Solvage and Stolen,

Service Records

|
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS i
i
2011 Apr 19 59,237 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Farksville, British Columbia, Canada
2011 jun3 59,856 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Apr 14 110,160 KM Alberni Chrysler Jeep Vehicle serviced
Furt Albern, British Columbia,
Carada i
2016 Gce 21 117,363 KM Clear Cut Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Houston, British Columbia, Canada «  Stabllizer bar bushings replaced
*  Sway bar linki{s} replaced
2017 May 30 124317 KM Alberni Chrysler jeep Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

hitps:iivir.carfax.ca/?id={5[X%2BrCZ2IWIEOdY X vz DB JCXCXT % 2 FiwT

1D7HW22K6565563018
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B8/25/25, 1:03 PM

ODOMETER SQURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DETAILS

2024 Aug 14

Ka Tire -

Fort Alberni

Port Alerni, Brivish Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

= Four wneel afignmen performed

€2 Na safety recall Informatian avallable as of the datetime that thi

website, [https:ﬁwww.mnpar.cumlen—ca/my-vehiclel‘recaltsfsearch‘hm'ti}

S report was generated. For additlonal safety

recall informatien and nor-safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visic Dodgers

Stolen Vehicle Check

L & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

i’ DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
J 2005 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada First Crwner Reported

2006 May 1 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2009 May 2 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadiar Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadiar Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2011 Aprig 58,237 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parlesville, British Columbia,
Canada

2011 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, L{anadian Renewat Reglstration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Jun3 59,856 KM Service Facility Service Record wehide serviced
Parksyille, British Columbla,
Canada

2011 Jun 11 Wotor Vehicle Dapt. Canzdlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renaweaqd
British Columbla, Canada New Cwrier reparted

2011 Oce 15 Motor Yehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported

2012 Sep 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

20135ep 28 Motor Yehicie Depr, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2074 Qe 11 Mater Vehicle Depr. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issuedt or Renewed
Britlsh Columbla, Canada

2015 Cet 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Erltish Columbia, Canada

206 Apr 14 110,100 KM Alberni Chrysier Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Calumhbia,
Canada

2016 Ocx 8 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbla, Canada

2016 Ot 27 117,363 KM Clear Cut Aute Repair Service Record Vehidle serviced
Houston, British Columbia, i
Canada |

2017 May 30 124,317 KM Alberni Chrysler Jeep Servite Record Vehidle serviced
Port Albemt, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Jun 23 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jun 23 Insurance Records Estlrmate Estimate Date; n/z
British Calumbia, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=j5iX%2BrC2IWIEOGY Xivz DBJCXCXT%2FiwT

1D7HW22KG65563018
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8/25/28, 1:03 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

{ ODOMETER SOURLE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2017 Q7 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal
British Celumbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

o

2018 May 15 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbta, Canada
2018 May 16 nsurance Records Estimate Estirnate Date; nfa
British Columbla, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER
2018 Sep 30 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Aug 15 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE.
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Aug 18 Insurance Records Estimate Estirmate Date: nfa
British Calumbia, Canada LEFT REAR SIDE
2019 Sep 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Oct 7 Moter Vehicie Depe. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
o
2021 5ep 21 Insursnce Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Sep 21 Insyrance Records Estimate Estimate Date: nfa
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION
2021 0ct7 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
British Columbla, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Sep 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued 6r Renewed
British Columnbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Cot 7 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour neted as white
2024 Aug 14 KalTire - Port Alberni Service Record vehlde serviced
Port Albernii, British Celumbia, I
Canada
2024 Qct 7 Motor Yehicle Dept, Canacdian Renewat Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colaur noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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